RESOLUTION NO. 2012-10-064R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT RESIDENTIAL REHABILITATION AND
PRESERVATION (BY A NON-PROFIT) AGREEMENT FOR FY 2012-2013

(Community Elements, Project No. 1213-AAP-01)

WHEREAS, On April 16, 2012, the Urbana City Council passed

Ordinance No. 2012-04-038 approving the City of Urbana and Urbana HOME

Consortium Annual Action Plan FY 2012-2013 authorizing certain

activities under the Public Facility & Improvements Activity Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Agreement providing Fifteen Thousand Six
Hundred Sixty-Five and 00/100 dollars (\$15,665.00) in Community
Development Block Grant funds to Community Elements for the
installation of bathroom upgrades (medicine cabinets and vanities) and
vinyl flooring in the bathroom/kitchen/entryway of each apartment, and
exterior painting of the siding at the Elm Street Supported Apartments,
in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement, attached
hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby
authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

	PASSED by t	he City Cou	ncil this _	15th c	day of	October	
2012							
				A THE			
	AYES:	Bowersox-J	ohnson	cobsson, I	Lewis, M	arlin, Smy	th
	NAYS:		74.00	11/1/0	THE WAY		
	ABSTAINS:		THE STATE OF		C.A.		
			1.9	773			00 0
			The state of the s	E CO	Majol	à N.	Vark
			William CHA	VDER PRYLLY	2 D. C1	ark, City	Clerk
			Humi	THE PROPERTY OF			
	APPROVED by	the Mayor	this 22nd	d_ day of	0	ctober	
2012							
					2		
				/	1 1	1 .	